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Offensive StatsOffensive Stats

Team SummariesTeam Summaries

Offensive Team Summaries

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GPGP GFGF GAGA MARGINMARGIN SHOT%SHOT% SAVE%SAVE% FOWFOW FOLFOL FOW%FOW% BLOCKSBLOCKS PENPEN PIMPIM

1 MICHIGANMICHIGAN 41 171 128 1.0 .120 .906 1234 1312 .485 519 234 670:00

2 MICHIGAN STATEMICHIGAN STATE 38 107 115 -0.2 .087 .907 1139 1233 .480 477 181 494:00

3 MINNESOTAMINNESOTA 40 168 90 2.0 .130 .921 1192 1091 .522 540 121 298:00

4 NOTRE DAMENOTRE DAME 37 85 97 -0.3 .079 .925 1128 1143 .497 565 164 424:00

5 OHIO STATEOHIO STATE 40 131 101 0.8 .090 .911 1229 1355 .476 435 199 477:00

6 PENN STATEPENN STATE 39 129 106 0.6 .084 .908 1370 1123 .550 496 132 330:00

7 WISCONSINWISCONSIN 36 94 126 -0.9 .081 .890 1129 1001 .530 486 172 436:00

Goals Scored/Goals Scored Per GameGoals Scored/Goals Scored Per Game

Offense Goals Per Game

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GPGP NO.NO. AVG/GAVG/G

1 MINNESOTAMINNESOTA 40 168 4.20

2 MICHIGANMICHIGAN 41 171 4.17

3 PENN STATEPENN STATE 39 129 3.31

4 OHIO STATEOHIO STATE 40 131 3.28

5 MICHIGAN STATEMICHIGAN STATE 38 107 2.82

6 WISCONSINWISCONSIN 36 94 2.61

7 NOTRE DAMENOTRE DAME 37 85 2.30

Assists/Assists Per GameAssists/Assists Per Game

Offense Assists

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GPGP NO.NO. AVG/GAVG/G

1 MINNESOTAMINNESOTA 40 285 7.13

2 MICHIGANMICHIGAN 41 292 7.12

3 PENN STATEPENN STATE 39 216 5.54

4 OHIO STATEOHIO STATE 40 220 5.50

5 MICHIGAN STATEMICHIGAN STATE 38 189 4.97

6 WISCONSINWISCONSIN 36 157 4.36

7 NOTRE DAMENOTRE DAME 37 157 4.24

Shots on Goal/Shots on Goal Per GameShots on Goal/Shots on Goal Per Game

Offensive Shots Per Game

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GPGP NO.NO. AVG/GAVG/G

1 PENN STATEPENN STATE 39 1533 39.31

2 OHIO STATEOHIO STATE 40 1453 36.33

3 MICHIGANMICHIGAN 41 1430 34.88

4 MICHIGAN STATEMICHIGAN STATE 38 1234 32.47
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5 MINNESOTAMINNESOTA 40 1294 32.35

6 WISCONSINWISCONSIN 36 1164 32.33

7 NOTRE DAMENOTRE DAME 37 1078 29.14

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GPGP NO.NO. AVG/GAVG/G

Power-Play PercentagePower-Play Percentage

Power-Play Percentage

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GPGP PPAPPA PPGPPG PCT.PCT.

1 MINNESOTAMINNESOTA 40 138 37 .268

2 MICHIGANMICHIGAN 41 165 40 .242

3 OHIO STATEOHIO STATE 40 166 36 .217

4 WISCONSINWISCONSIN 36 144 31 .215

5 NOTRE DAMENOTRE DAME 37 125 26 .208

6 MICHIGAN STATEMICHIGAN STATE 38 126 25 .198

7 PENN STATEPENN STATE 39 125 20 .160

Penalties/Penalties Per GamePenalties/Penalties Per Game

Offensive Penalties Per Game

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GPGP NO.NO. AVG/GAVG/G

1 MICHIGANMICHIGAN 41 234 5.71

2 OHIO STATEOHIO STATE 40 199 4.98

3 WISCONSINWISCONSIN 36 172 4.78

4 MICHIGAN STATEMICHIGAN STATE 38 181 4.76

5 NOTRE DAMENOTRE DAME 37 164 4.43

6 PENN STATEPENN STATE 39 132 3.38

7 MINNESOTAMINNESOTA 40 121 3.03

Short-Handed GoalsShort-Handed Goals

Offensive Short-Handed Goals

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GPGP NO.NO.

1 WISCONSINWISCONSIN 36 4

2 MINNESOTAMINNESOTA 40 2

3 MICHIGANMICHIGAN 41 2

4 MICHIGAN STATEMICHIGAN STATE 38 2

5 NOTRE DAMENOTRE DAME 37 2

6 PENN STATEPENN STATE 39 2

7 OHIO STATEOHIO STATE 40 10

Blocked ShotsBlocked Shots

Offensive Blocked Shots

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GPGP NO.NO. AVG/GAVG/G

1 NOTRE DAMENOTRE DAME 37 565 15.27

2 MINNESOTAMINNESOTA 40 540 13.50

3 WISCONSINWISCONSIN 36 486 13.50

4 PENN STATEPENN STATE 39 496 12.72
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5 MICHIGANMICHIGAN 41 519 12.66

6 MICHIGAN STATEMICHIGAN STATE 38 477 12.55

7 OHIO STATEOHIO STATE 40 435 10.88

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GPGP NO.NO. AVG/GAVG/G

Goals Allowed/Goals Allowed Per GameGoals Allowed/Goals Allowed Per Game

Offensive Goals Allowed

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GPGP NO.NO. AVG/GAVG/G

1 MINNESOTAMINNESOTA 40 90 2.25

2 OHIO STATEOHIO STATE 40 101 2.53

3 NOTRE DAMENOTRE DAME 37 97 2.62

4 PENN STATEPENN STATE 39 106 2.72

5 MICHIGAN STATEMICHIGAN STATE 38 115 3.03

6 MICHIGANMICHIGAN 41 128 3.12

7 WISCONSINWISCONSIN 36 126 3.50

Points/Points Per GamePoints/Points Per Game

Offensive Points Per Game

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GPGP NO.NO. AVG/GAVG/G

1 MINNESOTAMINNESOTA 40 453 11.33

2 MICHIGANMICHIGAN 41 463 11.29

3 PENN STATEPENN STATE 39 345 8.85

4 OHIO STATEOHIO STATE 40 351 8.78

5 MICHIGAN STATEMICHIGAN STATE 38 296 7.79

6 WISCONSINWISCONSIN 36 251 6.97

7 NOTRE DAMENOTRE DAME 37 242 6.54

Shots PercentageShots Percentage

Offensive Shots Percentage

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GPGP GOALSGOALS SHOTSSHOTS PCTPCT

1 MINNESOTAMINNESOTA 40 168 1294 0.13

2 MICHIGANMICHIGAN 41 171 1430 0.12

3 OHIO STATEOHIO STATE 40 131 1453 0.09

4 MICHIGAN STATEMICHIGAN STATE 38 107 1234 0.09

5 WISCONSINWISCONSIN 36 94 1164 0.08

6 NOTRE DAMENOTRE DAME 37 85 1078 0.08

7 PENN STATEPENN STATE 39 129 1533 0.08

Penalty-Killing PctPenalty-Killing Pct

Offensive Penalty-Killing Pct

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GPGP PKAPKA PKPK GAGA PCT.PCT.

1 OHIO STATEOHIO STATE 40 159 141 18 .887

2 MINNESOTAMINNESOTA 40 108 90 18 .833

3 MICHIGAN STATEMICHIGAN STATE 38 146 115 31 .788

4 WISCONSINWISCONSIN 36 141 110 31 .780
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5 MICHIGANMICHIGAN 41 176 136 40 .773

6 PENN STATEPENN STATE 39 105 80 25 .762

7 NOTRE DAMENOTRE DAME 37 124 93 31 .750

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GPGP PKAPKA PKPK GAGA PCT.PCT.

Penalty Minutes/Penalty Minutes Per GamePenalty Minutes/Penalty Minutes Per Game

Penalty Minutes Per Game

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GPGP NO.NO. MINMIN AVG/GAVG/G

1 MINNESOTAMINNESOTA 40 121 298:00 07:27

2 PENN STATEPENN STATE 39 132 330:00 08:27

3 NOTRE DAMENOTRE DAME 37 164 424:00 11:27

4 OHIO STATEOHIO STATE 40 199 477:00 11:55

5 WISCONSINWISCONSIN 36 172 436:00 12:06

6 MICHIGAN STATEMICHIGAN STATE 38 181 494:00 13:00

7 MICHIGANMICHIGAN 41 234 670:00 16:20

Faceoff Winning PercentageFaceoff Winning Percentage

Faceoff Percentage

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GPGP WONWON TOTALTOTAL PCTPCT

1 PENN STATEPENN STATE 39 1370 2493 .550

2 WISCONSINWISCONSIN 36 1129 2130 .530

3 MINNESOTAMINNESOTA 40 1192 2283 .522

4 NOTRE DAMENOTRE DAME 37 1128 2271 .497

5 MICHIGANMICHIGAN 41 1234 2546 .485

6 MICHIGAN STATEMICHIGAN STATE 38 1139 2372 .480

7 OHIO STATEOHIO STATE 40 1229 2584 .476

Goalie StatsGoalie Stats

SavesSaves

Goalie Saves

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GPGP NO.NO. AVG/GAVG/G

1 MICHIGANMICHIGAN 41 1240 30.24

2 NOTRE DAMENOTRE DAME 37 1199 32.41

3 MICHIGAN STATEMICHIGAN STATE 38 1125 29.61

4 PENN STATEPENN STATE 39 1049 26.90

5 MINNESOTAMINNESOTA 40 1043 26.08

6 OHIO STATEOHIO STATE 40 1028 25.70

7 WISCONSINWISCONSIN 36 1020 28.33

Goals Against AverageGoals Against Average

Goalie Goals Against Average

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GPGP GAGA MINUTESMINUTES GA/AVGGA/AVG

1 MINNESOTAMINNESOTA 40 90 2424:12 2.23
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2 OHIO STATEOHIO STATE 40 101 2425:35 2.50

3 NOTRE DAMENOTRE DAME 37 97 2248:56 2.59

4 PENN STATEPENN STATE 39 106 2367:55 2.69

5 MICHIGAN STATEMICHIGAN STATE 38 115 2299:59 3.00

6 MICHIGANMICHIGAN 41 128 2503:24 3.07

7 WISCONSINWISCONSIN 36 126 2172:53 3.48

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GPGP GAGA MINUTESMINUTES GA/AVGGA/AVG

Saves PercentageSaves Percentage

Goalie Saves Percentage

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GPGP GAGA SAVESSAVES PCTPCT

1 NOTRE DAMENOTRE DAME 37 97 1199 .925

2 MINNESOTAMINNESOTA 40 90 1043 .921

3 OHIO STATEOHIO STATE 40 101 1028 .911

4 PENN STATEPENN STATE 39 106 1049 .908

5 MICHIGAN STATEMICHIGAN STATE 38 115 1125 .907

6 MICHIGANMICHIGAN 41 128 1240 .906

7 WISCONSINWISCONSIN 36 126 1020 .890

Shutouts/GameShutouts/Game

Goalie Shutouts/Game

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GPGP NO.NO. AVG/GAVG/G

1 PENN STATEPENN STATE 39 1 .03

2 MINNESOTAMINNESOTA 40 0 .00

3 OHIO STATEOHIO STATE 40 0 .00

4 WISCONSINWISCONSIN 36 0 .00

5 MICHIGANMICHIGAN 41 0 .00

6 MICHIGAN STATEMICHIGAN STATE 38 0 .00

7 NOTRE DAMENOTRE DAME 37 0 .00

Team StatsTeam Stats

Team SummariesTeam Summaries

Team Summaries

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GPGP GF-GAGF-GA
AVGAVG
SCORESCORE MARGINMARGIN ASTAST PTSPTS SHOTSSHOTS SHOT%SHOT% SAVESSAVES SAV%SAV% PENPEN PPGPPG SHGSHG

1

MICHIGANMICHIGAN
41 171 -

128
4.2 - 3.1 +1.05 292 463 1430 0.12 1240 .906 234 - 670:00 40 2

2 MICHIGANMICHIGAN
STATESTATE

38 107 -
115

2.8 - 3.0 -0.21 189 296 1234 0.09 1125 .907 181 - 494:00 25 2

3 MINNESOTAMINNESOTA 40 168 - 90 4.2 - 2.3 +1.95 285 453 1294 0.13 1043 .921 121 - 298:00 37 2

4 NOTRENOTRE
DAMEDAME

37 85 - 97 2.3 - 2.6 -0.32 157 242 1078 0.08 1199 .925 164 - 424:00 26 2

5

OHIO STATEOHIO STATE
40 131 -

101
3.3 - 2.5 +0.75 220 351 1453 0.09 1028 .911 199 - 477:00 36 10
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6 PENNPENN
STATESTATE

39 129 -
106

3.3 - 2.7 +0.59 216 345 1533 0.08 1049 .908 132 - 330:00 20 2

7 WISCONSINWISCONSIN 36 94 - 126 2.6 - 3.5 -0.89 157 251 1164 0.08 1020 .890 172 - 436:00 31 4

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GPGP GF-GAGF-GA
AVGAVG
SCORESCORE MARGINMARGIN ASTAST PTSPTS SHOTSSHOTS SHOT%SHOT% SAVESSAVES SAV%SAV% PENPEN PPGPPG SHGSHG

Team Summaries

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM HOMEHOME
HOMEHOME
ATTATT

HOMEHOME
ATTATT
AVGAVG AWAYAWAY

AWAYAWAY
ATTATT

AWAYAWAY
ATTATT
AVGAVG NEUTRALNEUTRAL

NEUTRALNEUTRAL
ATTATT

NEUTRALNEUTRAL
ATT AVGATT AVG ALLALL

ALLALL
ATTATT

ALLALL
ATTATT
AVGAVG

1 MICHIGANMICHIGAN 24 152045 6335 17 167160 9832 0 0 0 41 319205 7785

2 MICHIGANMICHIGAN
STATESTATE

17 98033 5766 21 130266 6203 0 0 0 38 228299 6007

3 MINNESOTAMINNESOTA 24 232071 9669 16 94441 5902 0 0 0 40 326512 8162

4 NOTRENOTRE
DAMEDAME

20 96290 4814 17 102424 6024 0 0 0 37 198714 5370

5 OHIO STATEOHIO STATE 18 122030 6779 22 106311 4832 0 0 0 40 228341 5708

6 PENNPENN
STATESTATE

21 130071 6193 18 98693 5482 0 0 0 39 228764 5865

7 WISCONSINWISCONSIN 20 157108 7855 16 93018 5813 0 0 0 36 250126 6947

8 TOTALSTOTALS 144 987648 6859 127 792313 6239 0 0 0 271 1779961 6568
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